
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

San Diego State 8 vs. Hawai'i 16 (March 18, 2023 at Honolulu, Hawaii)

San Diego State vs. Hawai'i

Date: Mar 18, 2023 - 6:00 PM HST

Location: Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex (Honolulu, Hawaii)

Weather: 79° with few clouds

Attendance: 150

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

San Diego State Aztecs 1 2 2 3 8

Hawai'i Rainbow Wahine 4 4 4 4 16

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SDSU CATEGORY HAW

8 GOALS 16

22 SHOTS 39

.364 SHOT PCT. .410

11 EXCLUSIONS 9

3-9 POWERPLAY 8-11

.333 PP PCT. .727

0 PENALTY FOULS 1

1-1 PENALTY SHOTS 0-0

0 YELLOW CARDS 0

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SDSU W PERIOD W HAW

15 1 ✓ 9

4 ✓ 2 21

19 3 ✓ 20

16 4 ✓ 12

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:13 HAW 14 Bia Mantellato Dias G 0-1

1 4:16 HAW 21 Lucia Gomez de la Puente E

1 3:37 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein E

1 3:18 HAW 10 Jordan Wedderburn G-E 0-2

1 2:49 HAW 12 Camille Radosavljevic E

1 2:27 SDSU 16 Rose Kanemy G-E 1-2

1 2:10 SDSU 9 Sophia Righetti E

1 2:08 HAW 6 Alba Bonamusa Boix G-E 1-3

1 0:42 HAW 9 Lot Stertefeld E

1 0:39 SDSU TO

1 0:01 HAW 3 Emma van Rossum G 1-4

2 7:43 HAW 21 Lucia Gomez de la Puente E

2 7:42 HAW 21 Lucia Gomez de la Puente E-P

2 7:40 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G-P 2-4

2 6:46 HAW 10 Jordan Wedderburn G 2-5

2 6:03 HAW 14 Bia Mantellato Dias G 2-6

2 4:38 SDSU 6 Samantha Loughlin E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 3:31 HAW 20 Olivia Kistler E

2 3:16 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G-E 3-6

2 2:12 SDSU 9 Sophia Righetti E

2 2:12 HAW TO

2 1:53 HAW 10 Jordan Wedderburn G-E 3-7

2 1:16 SDSU 16 Rose Kanemy E

2 1:04 HAW 15 Libby Gault G-E 3-8

2 0:17 HAW TO

3 7:44 HAW 14 Bia Mantellato Dias G 3-9

3 6:53 HAW 14 Bia Mantellato Dias E-MAM

3 6:52 SDSU TO

3 6:30 SDSU 10 Klara Goldstein G-E 4-9

3 5:35 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

3 5:16 HAW 3 Emma van Rossum G-E 4-10

3 4:02 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

3 3:40 HAW 18 Tara Logan G-E 4-11

3 3:22 HAW 16 Morgan Rios E

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 2:18 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau G 5-11

3 2:07 SDSU 18 Hannah Bell E

3 2:02 HAW 10 Jordan Wedderburn G-E 5-12

4 7:35 HAW 5 Roni Perlman G 5-13

4 6:11 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 6-13

4 5:39 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes E

4 4:04 HAW 14 Bia Mantellato Dias G 6-14

4 3:34 SDSU 4 Kendall Houck E

4 3:34 HAW TO-30

4 2:48 SDSU 9 Sophia Righetti E

4 2:30 HAW 9 Lot Stertefeld G-E 6-15

4 2:19 SDSU 12 Danni Croteau G 7-15

4 1:08 HAW 7 Alia Burlock G 7-16

4 0:45 HAW 18 Tara Logan E

4 0:16 SDSU 11 Claudia Valdes G 8-16

Timeouts: SDSU - TO - 0:39/1; HAW - TO - 2:12/2; HAW - TO - 0:17/2; SDSU - TO - 6:52/3; HAW - TO-30 - 3:34/4

Cards: None.

Win: Bridget Layburn Loss: Mandy Lagerlof

2 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Amanda Chambers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Kendall Houck 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

5 Brooke Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Samantha Loughlin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

7 Jessica Leckich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

9 Sophia Righetti 0 0 0 0 3 0 1

10 Klara Goldstein 4 2 0 2 1 0 0

11 Claudia Valdes 4 3 0 3 1 0 0

12 Danni Croteau 4 2 0 2 0 2 0

13 Sydney Gish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Shannon Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Amanda Legaspi 3 0 0 0 0 2 2

16 Rose Kanemy 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

17 Sydney Spence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Hannah Bell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19 Ella Wiegand 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Mandy Lagerlof 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Mandy Lagerlof L 32:00 16 13 .448 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL

3 Emma van Rossum 3 2 0 2 0 0 2

4 Christina Mullane 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 Roni Perlman 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

6 Alba Bonamusa Boix 4 1 2 3 0 0 0

7 Alia Burlock 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

8 Cila David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Lot Stertefeld 1 1 3 4 1 0 0

10 Jordan Wedderburn 7 4 0 4 0 1 3

11 Raha Peiravani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Camille Radosavljevic 3 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Emilia Schorr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Bia Mantellato Dias 8 4 0 4 1 4 1

15 Libby Gault 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

16 Morgan Rios 4 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Tara Logan 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

20 Olivia Kistler 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

21 Lucia Gomez de la Puente 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

1A Bridget Layburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

## HAWAI'I SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Bridget Layburn W 32:00 8 3 .273 0 3

## HAWAI'I MIN GA SV SV% A STL


